



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020**

I.A.11814/2020 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

I.A.12483/2020 (under Section 151 CPC-by defendant No.7)

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS. Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush
Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

M/S NITYAM SOFTWARE

SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ORS. ... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Abhimanyu Mahajan, Ms.
Anubha Goel, Mr. Mayank Joshi,
Advs. for D-1&2.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Mr. Dhruv
Surana, Ms. Ravina Sharma, Advs.
for D-3.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Gaurav Pathak,
Mr. Surya Joshi, Advs. for D-4.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv. for
D-5.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Ms. Nitika Raj, Mr.
Diwaker Goel, Advs. for D-6.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv. for D-7.
Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sidhant Nath, Adv. for D-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

24.12.2020

%

The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.



I.A.11814/2020 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

1. Arguments addressed in part on behalf of defendant No.3.
2. For remaining arguments, list on 5th January, 2021.
3. Interim order to continue.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

DECEMBER 24, 2020
‘ga’