



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020**

DR. P.V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

versus

M/S NITYAM SOFTWARE

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% 14.01.2021

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

**I.A. No. 567/2021 under Order 8 Rule 14 (3) r/w Section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of the plaintiff**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiffs that by way of aforesaid application, the plaintiffs are seeking permission for filing additional documents. It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiffs that in view of the directions passed in “Max Hypermarket India Pvt. Ltd. V. Curo India Pvt. Ltd.” (CS (COMM) 95/2016), the aforesaid application be placed before the Hon’ble Court for the date already fixed and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon’ble Court in this regard.



At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **18th January, 2021.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2021/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any