



\$~28(Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020, I.A.s 12483/2020, 567/2021 & 4577/2021**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashish Choudhary & Mr.
Dhruv Surana, Advs. for D3
Mr. Gaurav Pathak, Adv. For
D4

Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Ms
Vanya Gupta , Mr. Parmod
Kumar Vishnoi, Advs. for D-5
Mr. Anukul Raj, Ms. Nikita Raj
& Mr. Diwakar Goel, Advs. for
D6

Mr. Sachin Mittal, Adv. For D7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **26.03.2021**

I.A. 567/2021(under Order VII, Rule 14(3) of CPC, 1908)& I.A. 4577/2021(under Order VIII, Rule 10 of CPC, 1908)

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Ms. Ambika Goel on behalf of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2, Mr. Ashish Chaudhary on behalf of Defendant No. 3, Mr. Gaurav Pathak on behalf of Defendant No. 4, Ms. Archana Pathak Dave on behalf of Defendant No. 5, by Mr. Anukul Raj on behalf of Defendant No. 6, Mr. Sachin Mittal for

CS(OS) 414/2020

Page 1 of 2



Defendant No. 7 and Mr. Siddhanth Nath on behalf of Defendant No. 8.

2. Let responses to these applications, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today, with advance copy to learned counsel for the applicant/ plaintiff, who may file rejoinders thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.

3. Re-notify on 3rd June, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 26, 2021

SS