



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS & ORS..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Piyush Kaushik, Adv. (Mob. No. 9910263212, email- mknassociates@rediffmail.com)

versus

**NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT.
LTD., & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv Nikita Raj, Adv Diwaker Goel, Advs. for R6 (Mob. No. 8527210544 adv.diwakergoel4@gmail.com. Mr.Parmod Kumar Vishnoi on Behalf of Ms Archana Pathak Dave for D-5, Mob 9015562048. Mr. Virag Gupta & Mr. Akshay Garg Advs for D4 (Mob. 8218335441, E-mail- akshay.garg@vasglobal.co.in) Mr.Sachin Mittal, Adv. for D7(Mob. 9999621615, E-mail- smittal.law@gmail.com) Mr. Ashish Choudhury and Mr.Dhruv Surana, Advs. for D3. Mr.Siddhant Nath, Adv. for D8. Adv Aishvary Vikram for Defendant No. 1 & 2. None for other defendants.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

11.01.2022

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING



Order dated 30.11.2021 passed by the undersigned is not part of the scanned record. **Registry is directed to file report in terms of order dated 30.11.2021 passed by the undersigned.**

Meanwhile, parties are directed to comply with previous orders.

List the matter for further proceedings on **03.03.2022.**

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2022
neelam