



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020, I.As. 12483/2020, 5934/2021, 7962/2021 & 15724/2021**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Hyyat Ahluwalia, Advocate.**

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Advocate for defendant nos. 1 and 2.**

Mr. Virag Gupta and Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Advocates for defendant no. 4.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Vishnoi, Advocate for Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate for defendant no. 5.

Mr. Anukuj Raj and Ms. Nikita Raj and Mr. Diwaker Goel, Advocates for defendant no. 6.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh and Mr. Siddhant Nath, Advocates for defendant no. 8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% 03.03.2022

Order dated 30.11.2021 passed by Joint Registrar (J) is not part of the scanned record.

I.A. 567/2021 (under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC)

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3 submits that reply has been filed vide diary no. 388648 dated 26.05.2021. Same is not mentioned in the office noting. **Registry is directed to file report qua status of aforesaid filing.**



Further, scanned record be completed in case reply filed by defendant no. 3 has been taken on record.

Meanwhile, plaintiff is directed to rejoinder, if any, to the replies already filed on record.

List the IA for completion of pleadings on **26.04.2022**.

IA 4577/2021 (under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC)

No report has been filed in terms of order dated 30.11.2021 passed by the undersigned. **Registry is directed to file report qua status of filing vide diary no. 377741 and 377744 dated 30.04.2021 and complete the scanned record, in case reply filed by defendant nos. 1 and 2 has been taken on record.**

Meanwhile plaintiff is directed to rejoinder, if any, to the replies already filed on record.

List the IA for completion of pleadings on **26.04.2022**.

I.A. 6880/2021 (under Section 5 Limitation Act moved by defendant no.1)

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that another application under Section 5 Limitation Act has been moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 vide diary no. 273381 dated 02.03.2022. Same appears to be under scrutiny. He seeks short adjournment to take instructions qua aforesaid IA.

List the IA for completion of pleadings on **26.04.2022**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 3, 2022
vaishali