



\$~16

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 414/2020, I.A. 12483/2020, I.A. 567/2021, I.A. 4577/2021, I.A. 5934/2021, I.A. 6880/2021, I.A. 7962/2021, I.A. 15724/2021 and I.A. 4052/2022

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN

AND ORS & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv. for Plaintiff 5

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION

PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.
for Defendant 3
Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv. for
Defendant 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

14.03.2022

I.A. 15724/2021 (for withdrawal)

1. This is an application by Plaintiff 5 seeking to unconditionally withdraw from the suit. It is noted that, in FAO(OS) 6/2021, which emanates from these proceedings, a similar application, being CM 43776/2021 was filed by Plaintiff 5, as Appellant 5 in the said appeal, and was allowed by the learned Division Bench on 7th December, 2021. In view thereof, the application is allowed. Plaintiff 5 stands deleted from the array of parties.



C.S.(O.S) 6/2021

2. FAO(OS) 6/2021, assailing an interlocutory order dated 16th February, 2021 passed in the present proceedings in IA 11814/2020, preferred by the plaintiffs under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, is presently pending before the Division Bench of this Court and is next listed on 26th April, 2022.
3. It would be appropriate to await the outcome of the said appeal before proceeding further with the remaining applications in the suit.
4. Accordingly, renotify on 13th July, 2022.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 14, 2022
r.bararia