



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS & ORS..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Hyyat Ahluwalia, Adv. for P1, 2
and 4 (Mob No. 9599669604)
Plaintiff no.3 and plaintiff no.5
already stands deleted.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Vishal Arun Mishra proxy for
Mr.Virag Gupta, Adv. for D-4 (Mob
No. 9005173714, Enrolment No.
D2651/2016, Email ID:
veerbharatofficial@gmail.com
Mr.Sachin Mittal, Adv. for D7
Ms.Archana Dave Pathak, Adv. for
D5.
Mr.Ankur Raj, Adv. (PH) Ms.Nikita
Raj and Mr.Diwakar Goel, (through
VC) Advs. for D6.
Mr.Aishvary Vikram, Adv. for D1
and 2.
Mr.Ashish Choudhary, Adv. (through
VC) for D3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

IA No. 567/2021 (under Order VII Rule 14 CPC)

Reply filed by defendant no.3, 4 and 5.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed prior to the next date.



List the IA for completion of pleadings on **11.07.2022**.

IA No. 4577/2021 (under Order VIII Rule 10 CPC moved by plaintiffs)

Registry has given clarification that reply has been filed by defendant no.3.

Reply filed by defendant no.1 to defendant no.5.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed prior to the next date.

List the IA for completion of pleadings on **11.07.2022**.

IA no. 4052/2022 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act, read with Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement moved by defendant no.2)

Notice. Accepted.

Reply be filed within four weeks positively.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

List the IA for completion of pleadings on **11.07.2022**.

CS(OS) 414/2020

Amended memo of parties filed by plaintiffs.

FAO (OS) 6/2021 is stated to be pending for 19.05.2022 before the Hon'ble Division Bench.

Documents filed by plaintiffs on 22.04.2022. Let appropriate application be moved for taking the aforesaid documents;

IA 4870/2022 already stands disposed of vide order dated 30.03.2022 Registry is directed not to list the said IA henceforth.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 26, 2022/neelam