



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 414/2020**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS & ORS..... Plaintiffs

Through: None

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Parmod Kr. Vishnoi proxy for Ms. Archna Pathak Dave, Adv. for D5 (Mob No. 9015562048, Enrolment No. D6573/2020, Email ID: parmodvishnoiclc@gmail.com Mr.Virag and Mr.Hitesh Suri, advs. for D4. Mr.Aishvary Vikram, Adv. for D1 and 2. (Mob No. 9599950790) Mr. Anukul Raj, Ms.Nikita Raj and Mr.Diwaker Goel, Advs. for D6. Mr.Sachin Mittal, Adv. for D7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.05.2022

IA No. 7859/2022 (under Order I Rule 10 (2) CPC read with Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.2 for deletion from captioned suit.

Let notice be issued to plaintiffs through counsel(s) on filing PF, RC as well as email and WhatsApp, returnable for date already fixed i.e., **11.07.2022.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2022/neelam