



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Chaprana, Advocate
appeared physically

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 1 and 2 appeared
through VC

Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Advocate for
Defendant no.3 appeared through VC

Mr. Virag Gupta and Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra, Advocates for Defendant
no.4 appeared physically

Mr. Avnish Dave, proxy counsel for
Defendant no.5 appeared physically

Mr. Ankul Raj, Ms. Nikita Raj, Mr.
Anubhav Deep Singh, Advocates for
Defendant no.6 appeared through VC

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER
11.07.2022

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video
conferencing.*

CS(OS) 414/2020

Page 1 of 3



The file has been received by way of transfer from the Court of Ms. Surya Malik Grover, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial)-4, as per circular dated 25.05.2022 of Deputy Registrar (Original), reference:- Roster of the Joint Registrar (Judicial) w.e.f. 31.05.2022.

IA No. 12483/2020 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendant no.7)

Reply not filed by the plaintiff.

IA No. 567/2021 (u/O VII Rule 14 CPC)

Reply already filed by defendant nos. 3,4 and 5.

Rejoinder not filed by the plaintiff till date.

IA No. 4577/2021 (application filed by the plaintiffs u/O VIII Rule 10 CPC)

Reply has been filed by defendant nos. 1 to 5. Rejoinder not filed by the plaintiff till date.

Reply not filed by defendant nos. 6,7 and 8.

IA No. 5934/2021 (application filed by defendant no.3 u/O VIII Rule 1 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Reply not filed by the plaintiff till date.

IA No. 6880/2021 (application filed by defendant no.1 u/S 5 of Limitation Act) and IA No. 7962/2021 (application filed by defendant no.1 u/S 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Reply not filed by the plaintiff till date.



IA No. 4052/2022 (application filed by defendant no.2 u/S 5 of the Limitation Act, r/w Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement)

Reply not filed by the plaintiff.

IA No. 7859/2022 (application filed by defendant no.2 u/O I Rule 10(2) CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for deletion from captioned suit)

Reply not filed by the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply.

CS(OS) 414/2020

As per file noting, written statements have been filed by defendant nos. 1,2 and 3, but they are subject to the decision of the IAs for condonation of delay.

Matter is already coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 13th July, 2022 for further directions.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2022
savita

CS(OS) 414/2020

Page 3 of 3