



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 414/2020 & I.A. 12483/2020, 567/2021, 4577/2021,
5934/2021, 6880/2021, 7962/2021, 4052/2022, 7859/2022
DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik & Mr. Rahul
Chaprana, Advocates.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Advocate for
D1 & D2.
Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Advocate D3.
Mr. Virag Gupta & Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra, Advocates for D-4.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave & Mr.
Avnish Dave, Advocates for D-5.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Advocate for D-6.
Mr. Sachin Mittal, Advocate for D-7.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, Advocate for
D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

13.07.2022

A pass-over is sought on behalf of the plaintiffs.

Since there is a part-heard matter scheduled at 3:00 p.m. today, it is
not possible to accommodate the request.

Reply to the pending applications, if any, be filed by the parties
before the next date, with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 14th October 2022.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JULY 13, 2022/uj