



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 414/2020 and I.A. Nos. 12483/2020, 567/2021, 4577/2021, 5934/2021, 6880/2021, 7962/2021, 4052/2022, 7859/2022**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Karan Singh, Advocates.
versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Aishvary Vikram and Mr. Siddharth Relan, Advocates for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Advocate for D-3 through video conferencing.
Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Advocate for D-4.
Ms. Archana Dave Pathak, Advocate for D-5.
Mr. Virag Gupta and Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Advocates for D-7.
Mr. Siddhant Nath, Advocate for D-8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
% **31.01.2023**

I.A. No. 1823/2023 (for directions)

Issue notice.

Learned counsel, as aforesaid, enter appearance and accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants/defendants.

Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if



any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 13th April, 2023.

JANUARY 31, 2023

AK

SACHIN DATTA, J