



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS & ORS..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush
Kaushik and Ms. Aparajita Jha, Advs.**

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **16.03.2023**

IA No.5128/2023 (for directions)

1. The present application seeks that the IA No.1823/2023, filed by the plaintiffs be allowed and necessary directions, as prayed therein, be issued to defendant nos.3, 4 and 5.
2. It is noted that IA No.1823/2023 is listed for consideration on 13.04.2023. In view thereof, no orders are required to be passed in the present application since this application only reiterates the prayers made in IA No.1823/2023.
3. It is made clear that IA No.1823/2023 shall be taken up for hearing on the next date of hearing i.e. 13.04.2023.
4. Let a copy of this order be communicated by learned counsel for the plaintiffs to learned counsel for defendant nos.3, 4 and 5.
5. The present application stands disposed of.

MARCH 16, 2023/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J