



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 414/2020 and IA No. 12483/2020, IA No. 567/2021,
IA No. 4577/2021, IA No. 5934/2021, IA No. 6880/2021, IA
No. 7962/2021, IA No. 4052/2022, IA No. 7859/2022
DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN AND ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush
Kaushik, Ms. Aparajita Jha,
Advocates

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashish Choudhury and Mr.
Anand Kamal, Advocates for
D-3 appeared through VC
Dr. Atul Srivastava and Mr.
Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Advocates
for D-4
Dr. Navin Thakker, Ms.
Archana Pathak Dave and Ms.
Saumya Shrivastava, Advocates
for D-5
Dr. Jammal and Mr. Ankul Raj,
Advocates for D-6
Mr. Virag Gupta and Mr.
Vishal Arun Mishra, Advocates
for D-7
Mr. Siddhant Nath, Advocate
for D-8

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.05.2023**

IA No. 1823/2023 (application filed by the plaintiffs u/S 151 CPC)

Replies filed by defendants no. 3,4,5 and 7 are filed.



Matter is adjourned for arguments on the present application for hearing on the next date of hearing. Let copy of this order be communicated by learned counsel for defendants no. 3,4,5 and 7.

Renotify on 7th July, 2023.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

MAY 17, 2023
savita

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)