



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020, IA 3870/2024**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Adv. for Ld.
Administrator**

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv. for the D-1 and
2. aishvaryvikram@prudentiapartners.com
(Through VC)
Ms. Aparajita Jha, Adv. for Applicant/
Intervenor (Through VC)**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 19.02.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

IA 3870/2024 (Application u/O I Rule 10 CPC filed by applicant / Intervener Dr. Ajit A. Shinde)

Notice accepted by Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2. At request, copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 by the applicant by way of e-mail. E-mail IDs be shared in the attendance.

Notice be issued to plaintiff as well as other defendants on filing of PF by all modes including electronic mode if any as well as through their respective counsels by way of e-mail. Reply, if any, may be filed within two weeks from date of service.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/SM

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/07/2025 at 22:50:09