



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 414/2020 & I.A. 12483/2020, I.A. 567/2021, I.A. 4577/2021,
I.A. 7859/2022, I.A. 5934/2021, I.A. 1823/2023, I.A. 13013/2023,
I.A. 13341/2023, I.A. 3870/2024, I.A. 4415/2024, I.A. 4416/2024

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar and Mr. Rohit
Dhiman, Advs.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Ms. Sonali
Madaan and Mr. Rajuddin Khan,
Advs. for Administrator, IOA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.10.2024

1. The learned counsel for the learned Administrator submits that the process of election is underway and the next date already fixed before this Court is 25.10.2024. He, therefore, urges the Court to post the matter on 25.10.2024.
2. At request, list on 25.10.2024, the date already fixed.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/dss