



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 414/2020 & I.A. 12483/2020, 567/2021, 4577/2021,
7859/2022, 1823/2023, 13013/2023, 13341/2023, 3870/2024,
4415/2024, 4416/2024

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants
Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Ms. Sonali
Madaan, Mr. Rajuddin Khan and Mr.
Shivam Sharma, Advs. for
Administrator, IOA alongwith Mr.
Ramesh Pandey for Administration
IOA.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Ms. Mehreen Garg
and Mr. Aadya Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
25.10.2024

1. It is already 04:51 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 21.02.2025.

OCTOBER 25, 2024/ssc

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J