



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 414/2020 & I.A. 12483/2020, I.A. 567/2021, I.A. 4577/2021, I.A. 5934/2021, I.A. 7859/2022, I.A. 1823/2023, I.A. 13013/2023, I.A. 13341/2023, I.A. 3870/2024, I.A. 4415-16/2024, I.A. 45639-40/2024, I.A. 45691-92/2024, I.A. 46797/2024 & I.A. 47075/2024

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Ms. Aparajita Jha and Ms. Harishmita Singh, Advocates
versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION
PVT. LTD., & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Amit Sibal, Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Titika Vohra, Mr. Gurmeet Sidhu, Ms. Amber Tikkoo and Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Advocates for D-2
Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Mr. Shivam Sharma and Ms. Sonali Madaan, Advocates for Ld. Administrator
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Ms. Mehreen Garg and Ms. Aadya Pandey, Advocates for R-5
Mr. Anil Soni, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Atul Sharma, Mr. Abhishek Srivastava and Mr. Shantanu Tomar, Advocates for applicant/proposed D-9 (Dr. Ram Chadda)

+ CS(OS) 804/2022 & I.A. 15398/2023, I.A. 41586/2024
DR AJIT ANNASAHEB SHINDEPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Ms. Aparajita Jha and Ms. Harishmita Singh, Advocates
versus



INDIAN ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Mr. Shivam
Sharma and Ms. Sonali Madaan,
Advocates for Ld. Administrator

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
% **04.12.2024**

List for hearing on 06.12.2024.

DECEMBER 4, 2024
'rs'

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J