



\$~59 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 414/2020 & I.A. 12483/2020, I.A. 567/2021, I.A. 4577/2021, I.A. 5934/2021, I.A. 7859/2022, I.A. 1823/2023, I.A. 13013/2023, I.A. 13341/2023, I.A. 3870/2024, I.A. 4415-4416/2024, I.A. 45639-45640/2024, I.A. 45691-45692/2024, I.A. 46797/2024

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Ms. Aparajita Jha, Advocates

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nipun Saxena, Ms. Aadya Pandey, Ms. Mehreen, Mr. Dharmesh Basedia, Advocates for D-5
Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Mr. Shivam Sharma, Mr. Rajuddin Khan and Ms. Sonali Madaan, Advocates for IOA
Mr. Siddhant Nath, Mr. Bhavishya Makhija, Mr. Amaan Khan, Advocates for D-8

+ CS(OS) 804/2022, I.A. 15398/2023, I.A. 41586/2024, I.A. 47282/2024, I.A. 48811/2024

DR AJIT ANNASAHEB SHINDEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Ms. Aparajita Jha, Advocates

versus

INDIAN ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Ritika Vohra, Ms. Amber Tickoo,



Advocates for D-2
Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Mr. Shivam
Sharma, Mr. Rajuddin Khan and Ms.
Sonali Madaan, Advocates for IOA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
% **21.02.2025**

These matters have been received on transfer.

There is no urgency that the matters be heard today itself.

List on 08.05.2025.

Liberty is granted to the Plaintiffs to file an application for
preponment of the date of hearing, if necessary.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025
Rahul