



\$~O-57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 414/2020 & I.A. 12483/2020, I.A. 567/2021, I.A. 4577/2021, I.A. 5934/2021, I.A. 7859/2022, I.A. 1823/2023, I.A. 13013/2023, I.A. 13341/2023, I.A. 3870/2024, I.A. 4415-4416/2024, I.A. 45639-45640/2024, I.A. 45691-45692/2024, I.A. 46797/2024

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Adv. for IOA, Administrator.

Mr. Siddhant Nath, Mr. Bhavishya Makhija and Mr. Amaan Khan, Advs. for D-8.

Ms. Avshreya, Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Ritika Vohra and Ms. Amber Tickoo, Advs. for proposed D-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **05.03.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that one of the applications is listed for tomorrow i.e. on 06.03.2025.
2. Let the matter, therefore, be listed on 06.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 5, 2025/P/@M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any