



\$~O-28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020 and I.A. 12483/2020, I.A. 567/2021, I.A. 4577/2021, I.A. 5934/2021, I.A. 7859/2022, I.A. 1823/2023, I.A. 13013/2023, I.A. 13341/2023, I.A. 3870/2024, I.A. 4415/2024, I.A. 4416/2024, I.A. 45639/2024, I.A. 45640/2024, I.A. 45691/2024, I.A. 45692/2024, I.A. 46797/2024**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Mr. Aparajita Jha and Mr. Chetanya Goswami, Advs.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD.,
& ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv with Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Ritika Vohra, Mr. Tushar Nair, Advs for D-2 and D-9.
Mr. Siddhanth Nath, Mr. Bhavishya, Mr. Amaan Khan and Mr. Anshul Khatri, Advs for D-8.
Mr. B. B. Gupta, Sr. Adv with Mr. Achal Gupta, Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Mr. Karan, Mr. Hritik Sejwal, Mr. Kabir and Ms. Sonali Madaan, Advs for IOA/ Administrator.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Ms. Aadya Pandey and Ms. Deepali Dabas, Advs for D-5.

29

+ **CS(OS) 804/2022 and I.A. 15398/2023, I.A. 41586/2024, I.A. 47282/2024, I.A. 48811/2024**



DR AJIT ANNASAHEB SHINDE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Mr. Aparajita Jha and Mr. Chetanya Goswami, Advs.

versus

INDIAN ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv with Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Ritika Vohra, Mr. Tushar Nair, Advs for D-2 and D-9.

Mr. B. B. Gupta, Sr. Adv with Mr. Achal Gupta, Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Mr. Karan, Mr. Hritik Sejwal, Mr. Kabir and Ms. Sonali Madaan, Advs for IOA/ Administrator.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Ms. Aadya Pandey and Ms. Deepali Dabas, Advs for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

15.05.2025

1. During the course of the submissions it appears that the parties have amicably resolved the dispute, but certain modalities of the settlement are to be sorted out.
2. Learned counsel for the parties, therefore, pray for some time to place the settlement on record.
3. In view of the aforesaid, list this matter on 20.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 15, 2025/aks/mj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any