



\$~O-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020, I.A. 12483/2020, I.A. 567/2021, I.A. 4577/2021, I.A. 5934/2021, I.A. 7859/2022, I.A. 1823/2023, I.A. 13013/2023, I.A. 13341/2023, I.A. 3870/2024, I.A. 4415/2024, I.A. 4416/2024, I.A. 45639/2024, I.A. 45640/2024, I.A. 45691/2024, I.A. 45692/2024, I.A. 46797/2024, I.A. 12835/2025 and I.A. 13110/2025**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Manish Kumar, Mr.Piyush Kaushik and Ms.Aparajita Jha, Advocates.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Vineet Trehan, Mr.Yash Srivastava dn Ms.Bhumi Agarwal, Advocates for D-4.

Mr. Naman Joshi, Ms. Ritika Vohra, Mr.Verdaan Jain, Advocates for D-9.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Ms. Aadya Pandey and Ms. Deepali Dabas, Advocates for D-5.

Mr.B.B. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Achal Gupta, Mr.Akshay Chowdhary, Mr.Karan, Ms.Sonali and Mr.Kasir, Advocate for IOA Administrator.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.05.2025

List this matter on 28.05.2025.

MAY 27, 2025/Nc/@m

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)