



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 414/2020 & I.A 12767-68/2026**

DR. P. V. VIJAYARAGHAVAN & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rahul Sinha, Mr. Shivee Pandey
Sinha and Ms. Muskan Rathore,
Advs. for applicant in I.A. 8707/2026.

versus

NITYAM SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT. LTD., & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Akshay Chowdhary, Adv. for
Administrator (IOA) along with CAO
of IOA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

I.A. 8707/2026 (under Section 151 CPC by applicant Dr. Rakesh Kumar Mishra seeking approval of final report dated 11.02.2026 submitted by Ld. Administrator)

List for consideration on 26.05.2026, amongst the top 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 7, 2026/dss